## ANNA MARIE (NACCARATO) UMINSKI



Anna Marie Uminski, age 90, of Marshall Twp., passed away on February 9th, 2024. Born September 30, 1933, in Sharpsburg.

Daughter of Salvatore and Concetta Naccarato (Tarisi). She attended school in Sharpsburg and graduated from Sharpsburg High School and was crowned the Queen of Hearts her senior year.

of Hearts her senior year.

Anna Marie enjoyed
working in the banking world
and the interaction with

people that the jobs provided. Her career in banking led to a vice president position and being on the board at Keystone Federal Savings in Sharpsburg. She married the love of her life on June 11, 1955, Edward Anthony Uminski, who passed away in 2019. They were blessed with three wonderful children; Cynthia, who passed away in 2012 (Dr. Robert Pfoff), Sandra (Dr. Alan Sved), and Martin (Maria). The joy of her life were her grandchildren, Marissa, Dana, Gavin, Hannah, Zachary, Jarrett, and Kyle. She was gifted three great-grandchildren, Wren, Mora, and Theo who brought a smile to her face and happiness in her heart. Anna Marie joins her parents; her darling husband; her amazing daughter, Cynthia; and all her siblings; and in-laws who have gone before. There is one big reunion in heaven; hoping there is an awesome hair salon there.

Friends and family will be received from 6-PM on Monday, February 12, 2024, at the BOYLAN-GLENN-KILDOO FUNERAL HOME & CREMATION SVCS., INC., 130 Wisconsin Ave., P.O. Box 2155, Cranberry Twp., PA 16066. A Mass of Christian Burial will be celebrated at 10 AM on Tuesday, February 13, 2024, at Divine Grace Parish - St. Ferdinand Catholic Church, 2535 Rochester Rd., Cranberry Twp., PA 16066. She will be laid to rest at Holy Savior Cemetery in Gibsonia. In lieu of flowers, Anna Marie supported Children International and donations can be made in her honor at www.children.org.

Expressions of sympathy may be shared with the family

at www.boylanfuneralservices.com.

Send condolences post-gazette.com/gb